WHEREAS, the Louisiana State Bond Commission approved Four Million Dollars 
($4,000,000) of bonds on February 20, 2020; and 

WHEREAS, Park Homes of Iowa Development, LP, a Louisiana limited partnership (the 
“Taxpayer”) has submitted an amended bond application requesting an increase of Two 
Hundred Fifty Thousand Dollars ($250,000) above the Four Million Dollars ($4,000,000) to 
cover additional costs of the Project so that the aggregate principal amount of bonds will not 
exceed Four Million, Two Hundred Fifty Thousand Dollars ($4,250,000) (the “Bonds”); and 

WHEREAS, as a consequence of the additional costs and reprocessing of the Low-
Income Housing Tax Credit Application, the Project qualifies for additional low-income housing 
tax credits (“LIHTCs”) so that the aggregate amount of LIHTCs to be allowed the Project is 
now Three Hundred Nine Thousand Dollars ($309,000); and 

WHEREAS, the LHC did meet on May 11, 2022, at 10:00 a.m., Louisiana time, for the 
purpose of receiving and considering the proposal of the Purchaser, and taking action with 

respect to the supplemental parameter sale of not exceeding Four Million, Two Hundred Fifty 
Thousand Dollars ($4,250,000) of the Bonds pursuant thereto; and  

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of Directors of the LHC, 

acting as the governing authority of said LHC, that: 

SECTION 1. Subject to the approval by the Louisiana State Bond Commission for the

[...]

terms submitted this day by Stifel, Nicolaus & Company, Incorporated for the purchase of bonds 

designated “Louisiana Housing Corporation Multifamily Housing Revenue Bonds (Park Homes 

of Iowa Project)” in on more series in the aggregate principal amount of not exceeding Four 

Million, Two Hundred Fifty Thousand Dollars ($4,250,000), at an interest rate not exceeding 8% 

per annum, and for a maturity not exceeding 40 years, authorized under and pursuant to the 

provisions of a Trust Indenture (the “Indenture”), by and between Regions Bank (the 

“Trustee”), and the LHC be, and the same are hereby awarded to the Purchaser;